CAQH Committee on Operating Rules for Information Exchange (CORE) CAQH CORE Certification & Testing Subgroup Call #3 Wednesday, January 30, 2019, 1:00-2:30pm ET Conference Call Dial-In: +1 (510) 365-3332, Access code: 420-636-870

GoToTraining Registration HERE

<u>Agenda</u>

Co-Chairs:

Joe Holtschlag, athenahealth Megan Soccorso, Cigna

Time	Agenda Item	Discussion Item or Action Required
1:00	1. Antitrust Guidelines.	Discussion
1:02	 2. Roll Call and Administrative Items. Roll call. Focus of today's call: Review results of straw poll on Draft Phase V CAQH CORE Certification Test Suite (Doc #3). Discuss Next Steps. 	Discussion
1:05	 3. Summary of 12/13/18 Certification & Testing Subgroup Call (Doc #2). Level Set. Reviewed the Draft Phase V CAQH CORE Certification Test Suite. Agreed to conduct straw poll on Draft Phase V CAQH CORE Certification Test Suite. 	Action Required Approve 12/13/18 Call Summary (Doc #2).
1:15	 4. Review Straw Poll Results (Doc #3). Provide summary of straw poll respondents. Review summary of support for each test suite section. 	Discussion
1:30	 5. Review Straw Poll Comments Pertaining to Sections 1 and 2 of the Draft Phase V CAQH CORE Certification Test Suite (Doc#3). Review and discuss comments received. 	Discussion
1:45	 Review Straw Poll Comments Pertaining to Section 3: Draft Phase V CAQH CORE Prior Authorization (278) Request/Response Data Content Rule Test Scenario (Doc #3). Review and discuss comments received. 	Discussion
2:00	 7. Review Straw Poll Comments Pertaining to Section 4: Draft Phase V CAQH CORE Prior Authorization Web Portal Rule Test Scenario (Doc #3). Review and discuss comments received. 	Discussion
2:15	 Next Steps for CTSG. CAQH CORE CTSG Participants: Certification & Testing Subgroup participants are encouraged to stay engaged and participate in refining the Draft Phase V CAQH CORE Certification Test Suite by joining the CAQH CORE Technical Work Group (TWG) on their first call, Tuesday 02/05/19, 2:30 – 4:00 PM ET. CAQH CORE Staff and Co-chairs will: Implement adjustments based on CTSG discussion and comments on the Draft Phase V CAQH CORE Certification Test Suite prior to sending to the Technical Work Group for review. 	Action Required Agree to Next Steps.

CAQH Committee on Operating Rules for Information Exchange (CORE) CAQH CORE Certification & Testing Subgroup Call #3 Wednesday, January 30, 2019, 1:00-2:30pm ET Conference Call

Dial-In: +1 (510) 365-3332, Access code: 420-636-870

Call Documentation

Doc 1: Agenda CTSG Call #3 01.30.19.pdf

Doc 2: Call Summary CTSG Call #2 12.13.18.pdf

Doc 3: Straw Poll Results - Draft Phase V CAQH CORE Certification Test Suite 01.30.19.pdf

CAQH CORE Contact Information

Taha Anjarwalla CORE Manager tanjarwalla@cagh.org Bob Bowman Director, CORE rbowman@caqh.org Rachel Foerster Consultant, CORE rachel@rfa-edi.com

CAQH CORE Certification & Testing Subgroup Schedule (as of 01/30/2019 – Subject to Change)

(de of officered to officered officered)					
Cert &Test Subgroup Event	Date/Time	Event Objectives			
Call #1	Tue 11/20/18, 2:00-3:30pm ET	 Provide background on CORE Certification. Share overview of draft rules. Level-set on role of CTSG. 			
Call #2	Thurs 12/13/18, 2:00-3:30pm ET	 Review draft test suite. Provide guidance on straw polls for CTSG to provide feedback on draft test suite. 			
Straw Poll	Open (Target): Thurs 12/20/18 Close (Target): Fri 01/18/19	Collect CTSG feedback on draft test suite.			
Call #3	Wed 01/30/19, 1:00-2:30pm ET	 Review results of straw poll and agree on any adjustments. Provide guidance on transition to Technical Work Group. Discuss CORE Certification Enhancements. 			

CAQH Committee on Operating Rules for Information Exchange (CORE) CAQH CORE Certification & Testing Subgroup Call #3 Wednesday, January 30, 2019, 1:00-2:30pm ET Conference Call Dial-In: +1 (510) 365-3332, Access code: 420-636-870

CAQH CORE Certification & Testing Subgroup Roster (as of 01/29/19)

CAQH CORE Participating Organization	Last Name	First Name
Accenture	Koul	Swati
Aetna	Neves	Amy
Aetna	Bakos	Janice
Aetna	Stine	Merri-Lee
American Medical Association (AMA)	McComas	Heather
American Medical Association (AMA)	Lefebvre	Celine
Ameritas Life Insurance Corp.	Wordekemper	Lori
Ameritas Life Insurance Corp.	Ninneman	Kyle
Anthem Inc.	Lehman	Nancy
athenahealth	Holtschlag	Joe
Blue Cross and Blue Shield Association (BCBSA)	Kocher	Gail
Blue Cross and Blue Shield Association (BCBSA)	Kocher	Gail
Blue Cross Blue Shield of Michigan	Monarch	Cindy
Blue Cross Blue Shield of North Carolina	Maness	Christine
Blue Cross Blue Shield of Tennessee	Langford	Susan
Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS)	Meisheid	Anna
Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS)	Green	Denesecia
Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS)	Cabral	Michael
CIGNA	Soccorso	Megan
ClaimRemedi	Frierdich	Tim
Cognosante	Lambert	Dora
DST Health Solutions	Lynam	Mary
EmblemHealth	Seepersaud	Dhanwanti
Experian	Wolskij	Beth
Harvard Pilgrim Health Care	Starkey	Rhonda
Healthcare Financial Management Association	Koopman	Christopher
Humana	Peterson	Amy
Humana	Jamison	Sandra
Medical Group Management Association (MGMA)	Tennant	Robert
Michigan Department of Community Health	Fuller	Diana
Michigan Department of Community Health	Veverka	Chuck
Montefiore Medical Center	Nahary	Noam
New Mexico Cancer Center	Bateman-Wold	Tonia
OhioHealth	Gabel	Randy
OptumInsight	Mattke	Lisa
PaySpan	Cunningham	Eric
Tata Consultancy Services Ltd	kumari	sushmita
TRICARE	Chukwurah	Kengelle
TRICARE	Yamakawa Mejia	Alfonso

CAQH Committee on Operating Rules for Information Exchange (CORE) CAQH CORE Certification & Testing Subgroup Call #3 Wednesday, January 30, 2019, 1:00-2:30pm ET Conference Call

Dial-In: +1 (510) 365-3332, Access code: 420-636-870

CAQH CORE Participating Organization	Last Name	First Name
TRICARE	Wilderman	David
Work Group for Electronic Data Interchange (WEDI)	Stellar	Charles